
League
FPHL Official

Season
FPHL 2024-2025

Division
FPHL

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Oct 11, 2024 7:00pm CDT

Game #
1

Facility
Monroe Civic Center

Actual Start
7:11pm

Actual End
10:04pm

Attendance
5,237

Linesman
CHANDLER MARTIN (85)

Linesman
JONATHAN DISALLE (18)

Referee
CHRIS GUNTER (48)

Referee
PAUL JENE (19)

Shots 1 2 3 T

Away 18 14 20 52

Home 14 13 2 29

Goals 1 2 3 T

Away - Athens, GA 3 1 3 7

Home - Monroe, LA 1 1 0 2

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

Garrett Milan Brad Reitter Carter Shinkaruk

Rock Lobsters Moccasins Rock Lobsters

Home - Monroe, LA Away - Athens, GA

Roster

# Name Pos

1 Markus Ekholm Rosen  G

4 Brice French  D

6 Mathias Tellstrom  F

8 Michael Hagen Moe  F

9 Richard Pinkowski  D

10 Helmer Oskarsson  F

12 Dylan Hullaby  F

17 Blake Anderson  F

18 Trygve Many Guns  F

19 Brad Reitter  F

22 Catlin Big Snake  F

27 Frank Schumacher  D

31 Sean Kuhn  G

44 Samuel Hou Gustafsson  D

47 Kyle Stevens  F/D

71 Chris Corgan  F

77 Kalle Koivuniemi  D

93 Hugo Koch  F

96 Christopher Rex Moe  F

AC Parker Moskal (GM/Assistant Coach)

AC Darren Dougan (Assistant Coach)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 09:57 19 27 71 SH

+ 4,19,27,71 - 10,14,17,67,88

2 2 13:27 19 12 ES

+ 19,27,44,71 - 9,10,14,67,88

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 09:31 6 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

2 1 12:01 9 Hooking (Minor) 02:00

3 3 10:45 44 Unsportsmanlike Conduct
(Bench Minor)

02:00

4 3 10:45 22 Unsportsmanlike Conduct
(Misconduct)

10:00

5 3 11:43 8 Holding (Minor) 02:00

6 3 11:43 8 Spearing (Double Minor) 04:00

7 3 15:23 71 High-Sticking (Minor) 02:00

8 3 16:21 27 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 00:19 10 22 14 ES

+ 9,10,14,67,88 - 8,27,44,93,96

2 1 02:51 10 ES

+ 8,9,14,67 - 6,8,27,44,96

3 1 06:49 6 36 24 ES

+ 8,14,24,91 - 6,17,19,27,44

4 2 07:03 88 10 14 ES

+ 9,10,14,67,88 - 4,6,19,27,71

5 3 12:51 14 10 PP

+ 10,14,17,67,8… - 4,19,44,71

6 3 13:23 9 19 PP

+ 4,6,9,19,88 - 4,17,19,27

7 3 19:10 19 24 9 ES

+ 2,9,19,21,24 - 12,18,27,47,93

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 2 01:10 2 Cross-Checking (Minor) 02:00

2 3 10:45 88 Unsportsmanlike Conduct
(Minor)

02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

2 Riley Robertson  D

4 Joseph Colatarci  D

6 Cole McKechney  F

8 Troy Murray  D

9 Kayson Gallant  F

10 Garrett Milan  F

14 Carter Shinkaruk  D

17 Filip Virgili  F

19 Chris Hunt  F

21 Justin Movalli  D

22 Hunter Alden  F

24 Justin Portillo  F

31 Jared Stahel  G

34 Josh Rosenzweig  G

36 Matthew Garcia  D

67 Malik Johnson  F

88 Orca Wiesblatt  F

91 Parker Laughton  F

HC Steve Martinson (Head Coach)

EQM Tommy MacDonald (Equipment Manag…

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 1  60:00 45 52

 31  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 31  00:00 0 0

 34  59:33 27 29
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Home - Moccasins

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM PPG SHG

4 Brice French  D 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

6 Mathias Tellstrom  F 0 0 0 2 2 0 0

8 Michael Hagen Moe  F 0 0 0 5 6 0 0

9 Richard Pinkowski  D 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

10 Helmer Oskarsson  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

12 Dylan Hullaby  F 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

17 Blake Anderson  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

18 Trygve Many Guns  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Brad Reitter  F 2 0 2 3 0 0 1

22 Catlin Big Snake  F 0 0 0 0 10 0 0

27 Frank Schumacher  D 0 1 1 0 2 0 0

44 Samuel Hou Gustafsson  D 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

47 Kyle Stevens  F/D 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

71 Chris Corgan  F 0 1 1 1 2 0 0

77 Kalle Koivuniemi  D 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

93 Hugo Koch  F 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

96 Christopher Rex Moe  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

1 Markus Ekholm Rosen  G 7 45 60:00 0 0 0 0 0

31 Sean Kuhn  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Rock Lobsters

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM PPG SHG

2 Riley Robertson  D 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

4 Joseph Colatarci  D 0 0 0 5 0 0 0

6 Cole McKechney  F 1 0 1 6 0 0 0

8 Troy Murray  D 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 Kayson Gallant  F 1 1 2 3 0 1 0

10 Garrett Milan  F 2 2 4 7 0 0 0

14 Carter Shinkaruk  D 1 2 3 4 0 1 0

17 Filip Virgili  F 0 0 0 6 0 0 0

19 Chris Hunt  F 1 1 2 2 0 0 0

21 Justin Movalli  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Hunter Alden  F 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

24 Justin Portillo  F 0 2 2 1 0 0 0

36 Matthew Garcia  D 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

67 Malik Johnson  F 0 0 0 8 0 0 0

88 Orca Wiesblatt  F 1 0 1 6 2 0 0

91 Parker Laughton  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

31 Jared Stahel  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0

34 Josh Rosenzweig  G 2 27 59:33 0 0 0 0 0
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